WHEREAS, the Housing Authority is in need of consulting services to conduct a fixed 
asset inventory and on November 5, 2014 the Housing Authority issued a Request For Proposals 
(RFP) which was posted on the City of Richmond’s bids online, with proposals due on 
November 24, 2014; and    

WHEREAS, there were eight-hundred and forty-two (842) vendors notified, and in 
response to this RFP two (2) proposals were submitted; and  

WHEREAS, the proposals were rated based on the criteria identified in the RFP, and 

determined compliant; and      

WHEREAS, the vendor recommended scored the highest amongst the two proposals